
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2188
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
TECHNICAL EDUCATION IN RURAL INDIA
RAMSHETH THAKUR;V. VETRISELVAN

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have launched any scheme to award cash prize to villages excelling in technical education, country wide;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of incentives being provided by the Government to the villages for encouraging technical education?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI ASHOK PRADHAN)

(a) As per the Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development dealing with Technical Education, there is no scheme to award cash prize to villages excelling in Technical Education or any incentives to villages for encouraging Technical Education.

(b) & (c) Do not arise
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